

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 688

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MUSTELLO

Printer's No. 1775

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 25, by inserting after "STORES;"
2 and,

3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out the comma after
4 "PERMITS" and inserting
5 and

6 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 34 through 37, by striking out "
7 AND, IN DISTILLERIES," in line 34, all of lines 35 and 36 and
8 "DISTILLERIES AND DISTILLERIES" in line 37

9 Amend Bill, page 43, lines 18 and 19, by striking out "THE
10 PRODUCTS MUST BE ACQUIRED FROM THE BOARD AS PART OF A REGULAR OR
11 LIMITED PURCHASE LISTING"

12 Amend Bill, page 50, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "ALL
13 READY-TO-DRINK COCKTAILS THAT ARE TO BE SOLD FOR OFF-PREMISES
14 CONSUMPTION MUST BE ACQUIRED FROM THE BOARD."

15 Amend Bill, page 50, line 21, by striking out "NOT"

16 Amend Bill, page 52, line 6, by striking out "AND MAY ONLY BE
17 ACQUIRED FROM THE BOARD"

18 Amend Bill, page 55, lines 16 through 28, by striking out
19 "THAT AN" in line 16, all of lines 17 through 27 and "(III)" in
20 line 28 and inserting

21 an entity licensed under section 505.4.
22 (ii)

1 Amend Bill, page 56, lines 4 through 11, by striking out all
2 of said lines

3 Amend Bill, page 56, line 12, by striking out "10" and
4 inserting

5 9

6 Amend Bill, page 56, line 12, by striking out "IMMEDIATELY"
7 and inserting

8 in 60 days